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SCHEDULE 2

Consequential amendments to subordinate legislation

PART 2

Consequential amendments to other subordinate legislation

13. Ineach of'the following provisions, for “adjudged”, in each place it occurs, substitute “made”.

Instruments made under Act of Parliament

References

Provisions

Education (Schools
Regulations 1981

Motor Vehicles (Tests) Regulations 1981

War Pensions (Committees (Revocation and
Reconstitution) Order 1985

Charities (Booth Charities) Order 1985

Road Vehicles
Regulations 1986

Padstow Harbour Revision Order 1987

(Construction and Use)

Education (School Government) Regulations
1987

Charities ~ (Borough
Chippenham) Order 1990

Lands  Charity,

Gloucester Harbour Revision Order 1994

Middlesbrough  College  (Government)
Regulations 1995

Ridge Danyers College (Government)
Regulations 1995

Thurrock and Basildon College
(Government) Regulations 2001

Sussex Downs College (Government)
Regulations 2001

Brooke House Sixth Form College

(Government) Regulations 2001

Derby College (Government) Regulations
2001

Registration of Social Care and Independent
Health Care (Wales) Regulations 2002

S.I.
S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.
S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.
S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

S.IL.

Governing Bodies) S.I. 1981/809

1981/1694
1985/1544

1985/1935

1986/1078

1987/420
1987/1359

1990/843

1994/3162
1995/1342

1995/1569

2001/1507

2001/2799

2001/3213

2001/3810

2002/919

(1) Regulation 9 was amended by S.I. 2007/1898 and 2012/2404.

(2) Paragraph 5 was substituted by S.I. 2007/1898.

Regulation 5(1) and 5(2).

Regulation 9(1)(b)(1).
Schedule 2, paragraph 5(c).

Appendix 1, paragraph 2,
paragraph 16 of the Scheme.

Schedule 3B, paragraph 5(1)
(b)(2).

Schedule 2, paragraph 7(a).
Regulation 6(1) and (2).

Appendix 1, paragraph 11 of the
Scheme.

Paragraph 7(a) of the Schedule.
Schedule 1, paragraph 7(7) and
®).
Schedule
®).
Schedule
(6).
Schedule
(6).
Schedule
(6).
Schedule
(6).
Schedule 1, paragraph 3(b)(3).

1, paragraph 7(7) and

1, paragraph 8(5) and

1, paragraph 8(5) and

1, paragraph 8(5) and

1, paragraph 8(5) and

(3) Paragraph 3 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
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Instruments made under Act of Parliament

References

Provisions

Longley Park Sixth Form College S.I. 2002/2523

(Government) Regulations 2002

Residential Family Centres Regulations S.I. 2002/3213

2002

Oxford and Cherwell College (Government)
Regulations 2003

National Health Service (General Medical
Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations
2004

Tyne Metropolitan College (Government)
Regulations 2004

Central Sussex
Regulations 2005

College (Government)

Adoption Support Agencies (England)
and Adoption Agencies (Miscellaneous
Amendments) Regulations 2005

Railway (Licensing of
Undertakings) Regulations 2005

Railway

National Health Service (General Dental
Services Contracts) Regulations 2005

National Health Service (Personal Dental
Services Agreements) Regulations 2005

National Health Service (Personal Dental
Services Agreements) (Wales) Regulations
2006

National Health Service (General Dental
Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations
2006

Manchester College
Regulations 2008

(Government)

South Staffordshire College (Government) S.I.

Regulations 2008

(G
(©)]
(6)
(7)
®
(€)]

Regulation 7 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404.
Paragraph 2 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404.

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

Regulation 5 was amended by S.I. 2007/603 and 2012/2404.
Regulation 5 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
Paragraph 111 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

2003/514

2004/478

2004/3109

2005/397

2005/2720

2005/3050

2005/3361

2005/3373

2006/489

2006/490

2008/50

2008/1734

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).
Regulation 5(4)(a)(4).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Regulation  5(2)(1)(i)(5) and
Schedule 6, paragraph 111(2)(j)
()(6).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Regulation 7(4)(a)(7).

Schedule 2, paragraph 2(a)(8).

Regulation  4(3)(g)(1)(9) and
Schedule 3, paragraph 71(2)(h)
(1)(10).
Regulation 4(3)(g)(1))(11) and
Schedule 3, paragraph 69(2)(h)
»HA2).
Regulation 4(3)(g)(1)(13) and
Schedule 3, paragraph 69(2)(h)
(1)(14).
Regulation 4(3)(g)(i)(15) and
Schedule 3, paragraph 71(2)(h)
(1)(16).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).
Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Regulation 4 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

(10) Paragraph 71 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(11) Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(12) Paragraph 69 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(13) Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(14) Paragraph 69 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(15) Regulation 4 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
(16) Paragraph 71 was amended by S.1. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
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Instruments made under Act of Parliament

References

Provisions

Rochdale Sixth Form College (Government) S.I. 2008/1790

Regulations 2008

Leeds City
Regulations 2008

College

Port Security (Avonmouth Dock and Royal
Portbury Dock and Port of Bristol Security
Authority) Designation Order 2010

Lowestoft Sixth Form College (Government)
Regulations 2010

Care Standards Act 2000 (Registration)
(England) Regulations 2010

Fostering Services (England) Regulations
2011

South Gloucestershire and Stroud College
(Government) Regulations 2011

Port Security (Port of Dover) Designation
Order 2011

Easton and Otley College (Government)
Regulations 2012

Port Security (Port of Aberdeen) Designation
Order 2012

Port Security (Port of Portland) Designation
Order 2012

Port Security (Port of Tees and Hartlepool)
Designation Order 2012

Port  Security (Port
Designation Order 2012

of  Workington)

National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and
Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations
2013

Coleg  Cambria  Further  Education
Corporation (Government) Regulations 2013

Port Security (Port of Milford Haven)
Designation Order 2013

Residential Holiday Schemes for Disabled
Children (England) Regulations 2013

Port Security (Ports of Swansea and Port
Talbot) Designation Order 2013

Port  Security (Port
Designation Order 2013

of  Newhaven)

(17) Paragraph 4 was amended by S.1. 2013/1394.

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

(Government) S.I. 2008/3084

2010/319

2010/505

2010/2130

2011/581

2011/2975

2011/3045

2012/1749

2012/2607

2012/2609

2012/2610

201272611

2013/349

2013/375

2013/516

2013/1394

2013/1652

2013/1655

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 3, paragraph1(3)(c).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 1, paragraph 4(b)(17).
Regulation 5(3)(a).

Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 3, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and
(6).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Article 105(2)(h)(i) and
Schedule 7, paragraph 29(2)(g).

Schedule 1, paragraph 7(8) and
).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Regulation 5(4)(a).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
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Instruments made under Act of Parliament

References

Provisions

Port Security (Port of Falmouth) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Sullom Voe)
Designation Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Hull, New Holland,
Immingham and Grimsby) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Southampton)
Designation Order 2013
National Health Service (Approval of

Licencing Criteria) Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Barrow) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Cromarty Firth)
Designation Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Fowey) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Great Yarmouth)
Designation Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Peterhead) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Troon) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Tyne) Designation
Order 2013

Port Security (Ports of Cardiff, Barry and
Newport) Designation Order 2013

Port  Security (Port of Shoreham)
Designation Order 2013

Port Security (Port of Plymouth) Designation
Order 2014

Port Security (Port of Medway) Designation
Order 2014

Port Security (Port of London) Designation
Order 2014

Port Security (Port of Bramble Island Dock,
Felixstowe, Harwich, Harwich International,
Ipswich and Mistley Quay) Designation
Order 2014

Port Security (Port
Designation Order 2014

of Londonderry)

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

2013/1656

2013/2013

201372014

201372272

2013/2960

2013/3074

2013/3075

2013/3076

2013/3078

2013/3079

2013/3080

2013/3081

2013/3180

2013/3185

2014/8

2014/82

2014/577

2014/604

2014/1811

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 1, paragraph 2(4)(a)(i).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 4, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
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Instruments made under Act of Parliament

References

Provisions

Prospects College of Advanced Technology S.I. 2014/2068

(Government) Regulations 2014

Care and Support (Cross-border Placements) S.I. 2014/2839

(Business Failure Duties of Scottish Local
Authorities) Regulations 2014

Legal Services Act 2007 (the Chartered
Institute of Patent Attorneys and the Institute
of Trade Mark Attorneys) (Modification of
Functions) Order 2014

National Health Service Pension Scheme
Regulations 2015

Care and Support (Business
Regulations 2015

Failure)

Children’s Homes (England) Regulations
2015

Port Security (Port of Oban) Designation
Order 2015

National College for High Speed Rail
(Government) Regulations 2015/1458

National Health Service (General Medical
Services Contracts) Regulations 2015

National Health Service (Personal Medical
Services Agreements) Regulations 2015

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

S.IL

2014/3238

2015/94

2015/301

2015/541

2015/1504

2015/1458

2015/1862

2015/1879

Schedule 1, paragraph 6(5).

Regulation 4(2)(a)(18).

Schedule 2, paragraph 12(3)(b)
and Schedule 4, paragraph 12(3)

(b).

Schedule 1, paragraph 3(2)(g)
and Schedule 2, paragraph 2(2)

(2.
Regulation 2(3)(a).

Regulation 26(8)(a)(i).

Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Schedule 1, paragraph 7(5) and
(6).

Regulation 6(2)(DH(1) and
Schedule 3, Part 8, paragraph
67(m)(1).

Regulation 52)(H(1) and
Schedule 2, Part 8, paragraph
58(D)(i).

(18) Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2015/1641; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
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