SCHEDULE 2

Consequential amendments to subordinate legislation

PART 2

Consequential amendments to other subordinate legislation

13. In each of the following provisions, for "adjudged", in each place it occurs, substitute "made".

Instruments made under Act of Parliament	References	Provisions
Education (Schools Governing Bodies) Regulations 1981	S.I. 1981/809	Regulation 5(1) and 5(2).
Motor Vehicles (Tests) Regulations 1981	S.I. 1981/1694	Regulation 9(1)(b)(1).
War Pensions (Committees (Revocation and Reconstitution) Order 1985	S.I. 1985/1544	Schedule 2, paragraph 5(c).
Charities (Booth Charities) Order 1985	S.I. 1985/1935	Appendix 1, paragraph 2, paragraph 16 of the Scheme.
Road Vehicles (Construction and Use) Regulations 1986	S.I. 1986/1078	Schedule 3B, paragraph 5(1) (b)(2).
Padstow Harbour Revision Order 1987	S.I. 1987/420	Schedule 2, paragraph 7(a).
Education (School Government) Regulations 1987	S.I. 1987/1359	Regulation 6(1) and (2).
Charities (Borough Lands Charity, Chippenham) Order 1990	S.I. 1990/843	Appendix 1, paragraph 11 of the Scheme.
Gloucester Harbour Revision Order 1994	S.I. 1994/3162	Paragraph 7(a) of the Schedule.
Middlesbrough College (Government) Regulations 1995	S.I. 1995/1342	Schedule 1, paragraph 7(7) and (8).
Ridge Danyers College (Government) Regulations 1995	S.I. 1995/1569	Schedule 1, paragraph 7(7) and (8).
Thurrock and Basildon College (Government) Regulations 2001	S.I. 2001/1507	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Sussex Downs College (Government) Regulations 2001	S.I. 2001/2799	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Brooke House Sixth Form College (Government) Regulations 2001	S.I. 2001/3213	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Derby College (Government) Regulations 2001	S.I. 2001/3810	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Registration of Social Care and Independent Health Care (Wales) Regulations 2002	S.I. 2002/919	Schedule 1, paragraph 3(b)(3).

⁽¹⁾ Regulation 9 was amended by S.I. 2007/1898 and 2012/2404.

 ⁽²⁾ Paragraph 5 was substituted by S.I. 2007/1898.
 (3) Paragraph 3 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Instruments made under Act of Parliament	References	Provisions
Longley Park Sixth Form College (Government) Regulations 2002	S.I. 2002/2523	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Residential Family Centres Regulations 2002	S.I. 2002/3213	Regulation $5(4)(a)(4)$.
Oxford and Cherwell College (Government) Regulations 2003	S.I. 2003/514	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2004	S.I. 2004/478	Regulation 5(2)(i)(i)(5) and Schedule 6, paragraph 111(2)(j) (i)(6).
Tyne Metropolitan College (Government) Regulations 2004	S.I. 2004/3109	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Central Sussex College (Government) Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/397	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Adoption Support Agencies (England) and Adoption Agencies (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/2720	Regulation 7(4)(a)(7).
Railway (Licensing of Railway Undertakings) Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/3050	Schedule 2, paragraph 2(a)(8).
National Health Service (General Dental Services Contracts) Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/3361	Regulation $4(3)(g)(i)(9)$ and Schedule 3, paragraph $71(2)(h)$ (i)(10).
National Health Service (Personal Dental Services Agreements) Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/3373	Regulation $4(3)(g)(i)(11)$ and Schedule 3, paragraph $69(2)(h)$ $(i)(12)$.
National Health Service (Personal Dental Services Agreements) (Wales) Regulations 2006	S.I. 2006/489	Regulation $4(3)(g)(i)(13)$ and Schedule 3, paragraph $69(2)(h)$ $(i)(14)$.
National Health Service (General Dental Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2006	S.I. 2006/490	Regulation $4(3)(g)(i)(15)$ and Schedule 3, paragraph $71(2)(h)$ (i)(16).
Manchester College (Government) Regulations 2008	S.I. 2008/50	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
South Staffordshire College (Government) Regulations 2008	S.I. 2008/1734	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).

Regulation 5 was amended by S.I. 2007/603 and 2012/2404.

Regulation 5 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Paragraph 111 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

⁽⁷⁾ Regulation 7 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404.

Paragraph 2 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404.
Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

⁽¹⁰⁾ Paragraph 71 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

 ⁽¹¹⁾ Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.
 (12) Paragraph 69 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

⁽¹³⁾ Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

⁽¹⁴⁾ Paragraph 69 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant. (15) Regulation 4 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

⁽¹⁶⁾ Paragraph 71 was amended by S.I. 2012/2404; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Instruments made under Act of Parliament	References	Provisions
Rochdale Sixth Form College (Government) Regulations 2008	S.I. 2008/1790	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Leeds City College (Government) Regulations 2008	S.I. 2008/3084	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Port Security (Avonmouth Dock and Royal Portbury Dock and Port of Bristol Security Authority) Designation Order 2010	S.I. 2010/319	Schedule 3, paragraph1(3)(c).
Lowestoft Sixth Form College (Government) Regulations 2010	S.I. 2010/505	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Care Standards Act 2000 (Registration) (England) Regulations 2010	S.I. 2010/2130	Schedule 1, paragraph 4(b)(17).
Fostering Services (England) Regulations 2011	S.I. 2011/581	Regulation 5(3)(a).
South Gloucestershire and Stroud College (Government) Regulations 2011	S.I. 2011/2975	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Port Security (Port of Dover) Designation Order 2011	S.I. 2011/3045	Schedule 3, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Easton and Otley College (Government) Regulations 2012	S.I. 2012/1749	Schedule 1, paragraph 8(5) and (6).
Port Security (Port of Aberdeen) Designation Order 2012	S.I. 2012/2607	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Portland) Designation Order 2012	S.I. 2012/2609	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Tees and Hartlepool) Designation Order 2012	S.I. 2012/2610	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Workington) Designation Order 2012	S.I. 2012/2611	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations 2013	S.I. 2013/349	Article 105(2)(h)(i) and Schedule 7, paragraph 29(2)(g).
Coleg Cambria Further Education Corporation (Government) Regulations 2013	S.I. 2013/375	Schedule 1, paragraph 7(8) and (9).
Port Security (Port of Milford Haven) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/516	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Residential Holiday Schemes for Disabled Children (England) Regulations 2013	S.I. 2013/1394	Regulation 5(4)(a).
Port Security (Ports of Swansea and Port Talbot) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/1652	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Newhaven) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/1655	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

 $[\]textbf{(17)} \ \ Paragraph \ 4 \ was \ amended \ by \ S.I. \ 2013/1394.$

Instruments made under Act of Parliament	References	Provisions
Port Security (Port of Falmouth) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/1656	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Sullom Voe) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/2013	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Hull, New Holland, Immingham and Grimsby) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/2014	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Southampton) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/2272	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
National Health Service (Approval of Licencing Criteria) Order 2013	S.I. 2013/2960	Schedule 1, paragraph 2(4)(a)(i).
Port Security (Port of Barrow) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3074	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Cromarty Firth) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3075	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Fowey) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3076	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Great Yarmouth) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3078	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Peterhead) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3079	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Troon) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3080	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Tyne) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3081	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Ports of Cardiff, Barry and Newport) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3180	Schedule 4, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Shoreham) Designation Order 2013	S.I. 2013/3185	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Plymouth) Designation Order 2014	S.I. 2014/8	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Medway) Designation Order 2014	S.I. 2014/82	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of London) Designation Order 2014	S.I. 2014/577	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Bramble Island Dock, Felixstowe, Harwich, Harwich International, Ipswich and Mistley Quay) Designation Order 2014	S.I. 2014/604	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
Port Security (Port of Londonderry) Designation Order 2014	S.I. 2014/1811	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).

Instruments made under Act of Parliament	References	Provisions
Prospects College of Advanced Technology (Government) Regulations 2014	S.I. 2014/2068	Schedule 1, paragraph 6(5).
Care and Support (Cross-border Placements) (Business Failure Duties of Scottish Local Authorities) Regulations 2014	S.I. 2014/2839	Regulation 4(2)(a)(18).
Legal Services Act 2007 (the Chartered Institute of Patent Attorneys and the Institute of Trade Mark Attorneys) (Modification of Functions) Order 2014	S.I. 2014/3238	Schedule 2, paragraph 12(3)(b) and Schedule 4, paragraph 12(3) (b).
National Health Service Pension Scheme Regulations 2015	S.I. 2015/94	Schedule 1, paragraph 3(2)(g) and Schedule 2, paragraph 2(2) (g).
Care and Support (Business Failure) Regulations 2015	S.I. 2015/301	Regulation 2(3)(a).
Children's Homes (England) Regulations 2015	S.I. 2015/541	Regulation 26(8)(a)(i).
Port Security (Port of Oban) Designation Order 2015	S.I. 2015/1504	Schedule 2, paragraph 1(5)(c).
National College for High Speed Rail (Government) Regulations 2015/1458	S.I. 2015/1458	Schedule 1, paragraph 7(5) and (6).
National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) Regulations 2015	S.I. 2015/1862	Regulation 6(2)(l)(i) and Schedule 3, Part 8, paragraph 67(m)(i).
National Health Service (Personal Medical Services Agreements) Regulations 2015	S.I. 2015/1879	Regulation 5(2)(l)(i) and Schedule 2, Part 8, paragraph 58(l)(i).

 $[\]textbf{(18)} \ \ Regulation 4 \ was \ amended \ by \ S.I. \ 2015/1641; \ there \ are \ other \ amending \ instruments \ but \ none \ is \ relevant.$